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more than five hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not exceeding sixty days, or by both fillCh fine and 
imprisonment, in the discretion of the court. Any person oper-
ating an automobile, motor cycle or other similar motor vehicle, 
who shall injure any person therewith and fail to stop and 
give assistance, his name and address, and the name and address 
of the owner of the automobile, motor cycle or other similar 
motor vehicle so operated, to the person so injured, or to any 
bystander who shall request such information on behalf of the 
injured person, shall be guilty of a felony, punishable by a. 
fine of not more than one thousand dollars, or by imprisonment 
for a period of not less than three months, nor more than two 
years. Any person, who shall operate, ride or drive any aut,)- 
mobile, motor cycle or other similar motor vehicle upon or along 
any public highway of this state, while intoxicated, shall be 
punished by a fine of not more than one hundred dollars or by 
imprisonment in the county jail for not • • • more than 
• • • six months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

SECTION 2. This act takes erfect on publication. 
Approved June 29, 1917. 

No. 193, S.] 	 [Published June 30, 1917. 

CHAPTER 531 
AN ACT to amend section 4576 of the statutes, relating to 

adultery. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sonate and 
Assembly,.do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sr,ction J576 of the statutes is amended to 

read: Section 4576. Any person who shall commit the crime 
of adultery shall be punished by imprisonment in the state 
prison not more than threc years nor less than one year, or by 
fine not exceeding one thousand dollars nor less than two hun-
dred dollars; and when the crime is committed between a mar-
ried woman snd a man who is unmarried both shall be deemed 
guilty of adultery and each shall be punished therefor • • * 
No prosecution shall be had unless commenced within one year 
from the date of the alleged offense. Any period of time dur-
ing which any person charged with, such offense was absent 
from the state shalt not be computed as any part of the time of 
limitation mentioned in this section. 

SEcTmoN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and 
publication. 

Approved June 29, 1917. 


